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(T he

Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 23, 1996

Mr. Razia Masood
President
The Dry Cleaner
! 10114 South Military Trail
Boynton Beach, Florida 33436

Dear Mr. Masood:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 28, 1996. /

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility.status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Potty DiltZ, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Naz Zac L/l Tule Py CACHAEA

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

e Py ClLAnEn

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Zry 981 /46 559

4. Facility Location:
Street Address:

City:ﬁy,7,,/ Lenetd County: Wﬂﬁm Pegey Zip Code: /?)yy_);g

/0//QI ”7/(./7!’\/ Y/ N

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

SINZLH AT oo C/Aéf/pl/r)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: SO S i Tary TSI

Organization/Firm:
Street Address: THAE Py CeAnav€y

City: C : Zip Code: '
Y Beyar Zewca U gl seucw PO P2y 3¢

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( -
P N 3082 foy s )

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
AUG 2 8 1996
B . . .
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable. :

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Seraemea Machine  |Control Machine  |Control Machine Control
& S & 2 Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

555 | /5F7

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit il ewatlee L o R

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit DT e e S e B e T e ]

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | >< |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

New small area source

L]
L1

Existing small area source | 2 é]

Existing large area source | } New Jarge area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ g | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. ,

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

M\Q\SQQ&) %/’ {

Signatﬁre\l/z . Date
AZs4 /}741“ 4

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source ,
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ ZQ
No such units on-site

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CLLLRK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



JRECEIVER

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT HAY 1 2 1997

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
Bureay of 4, J

TYP;: OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] & [\,&gfmsé/lgﬁc"{t?ﬂﬂg ]
(SN, es

TIME IN: ;8% TiMeEouT__ 24 ¢ aRs Dz Q990 ¢4 ) O

rvee of raciLity: Ry Clmvses -

FaciLryNaME:_ . ((The ) ORy Clesvees ' DATE:_ 44/ /7

FACILITY LOCATION: \/d ,/‘// v So_ el Amey 2. ﬁ///
Loeny A 2 35

/7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: j@/}az/—; Ll4s oac/ PHONE NUMBER:_Sg ¢ — 49'7 /S

Em\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). -

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec'tor. YES[:[ NO@L'
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: . L// ;’g
f (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: w 6—4/4
* ‘ / (Please Print)
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: 50/ / b PHONE NUMBER:_35 5~ 38

o

Page of X Revised 10/94



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

“"RDZ  CaRPaRATION

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

THE Day cA€rsEre Neepel

3. Hazardous Waste Generator [dentification Number:

FLO 7}’L S EL 79

— — SR

TR Y, Souadh M\\\*q\w\ Tk
Cli‘/—EO\i Q*GQ’?}Q\’\Céunry . e J:."M leVCode.» 5‘5._15 ‘6

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Rezin Masoas  ( OWNE e)

7. Resronmble Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: | &\3 oN '
Street Address: % SOAVY ) “ S e_'
City: - County: Zip Code:

§. Respcisible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (,(;?))36% 3-”3 | | Fax: ( ) ]

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

d
9. Name and '70’{ Facility Contact (For exampl¢, plant manager):

3 e BSe

%C)u\.o—
/oumy Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Nugfber: /
%elephone: A (L‘ﬁ-l)S - 87 I q FAx: ( ) -
/

o RECEIVED
way's 1997

ureay of Alr Monitoring
& Mabile Sourees

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contral device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date {Date Date
;‘/"" Em 4 Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
# £Fu~ Initially Device Iniually Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-9! #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Diy-t3-Dry Unit :
(1) w/ ref. condenser ()| 7MY | 2y

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(3) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls
[_Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed | [

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | f%/ ' New small area source

Existing large area source ] New large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-23-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source.
Carbon adsorber ’ Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ‘x ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt %}

No such units on-site [x ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all loge which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this generel permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
() Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

7L L XA

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X" the appropriate selection:

I I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ é No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Mo@é\f S/LV/”

ﬂ/f‘l—/4 /’74—_{'00? Date

Signature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

"RONZ  CaRPaRATIGN

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

THE Day ANV Er- el |

5. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

Fr0 782 /46T 59

I ond Sondh Talked ek
Cmfzo\‘ (\)\'Qmﬁ%ch County: /A—ém P Zip Code: 55H 5 -6

ification: Nummber.(DEP.Us

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

"Rz Masoan  ((OWNEPR)

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Orgazization/Firm: : N
Street Address: % Q& B > e
] City: County: Zip Code:

$.  Responsible Official Teiephone Number:

Telephone: (\(r\-?)) 3eYy- 8—])(3 Fax: ( )

Facility Contact (If differént from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Tm—”'/of Facility Contact (For examplé, plant manager):

e Bs “\\\/ /

10. Faciliryféntact Address:
Strest/Address: (‘—DOU\—O—-
Ciry County: Zip Code:

I1. Facility Contact Telephone Nugiber:
/elephone. (L‘ -()5 87 l C] F X ( -

RECEIVED

1957

- ?l &\“’ S P

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 i
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contral device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date |Date Date
;‘/"" £m 4 Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
# £ “| " |Initally Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed

_ |Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9/ #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dyy-t0-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser ()| Z MRy | 2 APy

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

Washer Unit .

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(3) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|5rycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimcr Unit

[(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

(¢). No control devices are required to be installed | v

2.{z) What-wax the tetzl quantity of perchioreethylene (perc) purchased in the larest 12 menths?

70 gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: - ] New store: Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1I?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [_* g/ New small area source@

Existing large area source New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
Effective: 6-235-96



4. Whart conuol technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source.
Carbon adsorber ’ Refrigerated condenser

New small area source

Refrigerated condenser ‘x ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
‘boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt B

~ No such units on-site X ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all log_;, which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

7LL >R

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfuncticn plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 '



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

I é No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I] of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of arty changes to the information contained in this notification.

\ ™ Nrap oo O\f g/z /s7

/Z/’Z—/4 ﬂAfoop Date

Signarure

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of |6
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CL EAQJ—”RS
 TITLEV GE\WRAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECRLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M covsLamToiscovery Q
RE-INSPECTION m
anl {

ATRS ID#: OOM()LY(ZO DATE: “’/9 ?’/47 TMED: _/20°  ThME OUT: /9P
FACTILITY NAME: Oﬂj Clegyers /Ae\
FACILITY LOCATION: / 0/11Y Sp Mr@ﬂy R Ey)

Bomin 8438 ¢3¢

—

[PART I: WOTIFICATION - | U

(check apgropriate tox)

1. Exisung facility notified DARM by 5/1/96

2. New facility notfied DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Facility fziled 0 notify DARM to use general permit _ d(’
[2ART I: CLASSIFICATION | ' |
53 acility indicated on nonﬁc'wtlon form fhal: itis: )
(check appropriate box)
A _
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source M
dry-to~dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-te-dry only, x<140 galiyr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr ‘ transfer only, x<200 galfyT
bath yoes, v<id) oai/vr— hoth ypes, x<i40 J’:,_,r‘
'(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/5/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a 1
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transter only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 galiyr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
N o | 50 T0H O
This is a carrect facility classification Qy an _
If no, please chieck the appropnate classification: %”M
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
. a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
‘| B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleamung
facility was _ 20 gallons. sl pu ncdosrdd s i §

Lo+ Reavised 10/28/56



[PART 00: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

9

4,

!

L.

.
J.

3.

Is the responsible ofTicial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check approprate baxes)

Storing perchlorcetiyylene in ughtly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unleacing?
Dr.:umng cartridge filters in their kousing orin sealed containers for at
ieast 24 hours prior 10 disposal?

Maintairing solvent-to-carbon ratios. and steam pressure for carben adsorter
beds according to the manutacturer's specifications?

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

i)

L.

[

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no coutrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

~1If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been Checked, the machine should be 2quipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or 2 carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

installed prior to Segtember 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine sbould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing {arge area sources:
(check appropriate ooxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropnate vent controls?

. Equipred dry-to-dry machines with a clascd-lcop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve s airtlow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the docr?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhayst temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°F7

Conducted all temperature manitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that.the coolant had teen completely charged?

%DN ana
& an
Py an
b o

evised 10/28/96




(e )}

(93]

. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

o~

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on Lhe outlet side of the L.OUC‘.CHSS" located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryeL machines on a weskly basis? _ Qy

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? avy
Is the temperature differential equal (o or g'reater than 20° F? Qy

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped witha carbon adsorber? Qy

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . ay

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 3 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansiomn; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracton,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? . ay

Equipped wansfer machines (dryers, r°clalmers a.nd washers) with individual
condenser coils? 7 QY

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

aN

QN
aN

aON OwA
aN__N/A

aN__ N/A

aN Qwa

AN aN/A

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|

p

-
J.

hd

N o ow

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

-Has the responsible official:
(check appropriats boxes)

L

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ’ @Y
Maintained rolling moathly averages of perc consumption? Q(Y
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair raports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . &Y

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ay

Maintained calibration data? (or direct reading instruments only) - ay
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdowrn/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

DRER D

aN
aw

uN
aN fwa
an_¥N/A

[[PART VI: LEAKX DETECTION AND REPAIRS

L.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? %

aN l

Sof4 Revised 10/23/96



2. Which methad of detection is used by the cesponsible official? o -
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extérior surfaces) é/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) -
Odor (noticeable perc odar) &
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

s

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor cghcentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? ay OanN__N/ A

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

b. Calibrated against a stan
(PID/FID only)?

| _¢. Inspected for leaks and obvig

prior to and after each use,

Qy On__N/A
of wear on a weskly basis? Oy an_N/A

; d. Keptin a clean and secure. in use? QY aN_N/a
‘ e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay aN_ N/A
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk Tog? _ ay an
4. Does the responsible afficial check the following areas faor leaks?
Hose connections, fittings _ f
couplings, and valves J F?f/ aN Muck cookers QY ONZAfA
. Door gaskets and seating lﬂ{ anN Stills 7y ON__ Nifa
Filter gaskets and seating le{ anN Exhaust dampers M C]N__NA A
Pumps o @{ aN Diverter valves EY/ ON__ NyA
Solvent tanks and containers 3 o Cartridge fileer housings @~ QN NJA
Water separators p’{ aN

’ Sy A W <6l
ﬁ\%oo& K—R‘\Zlﬁ MASaon =3eus1r
. Mame of Responsible Official (Signature) Nare of Responsible Official (Print) & Prore #

- /A ST/ | - Y31 /87

Inspector s ;{?Le (Please Print) "Date of Inspection

Inspedf r's Slgnamre Approximate/ Date of Next Inspection
1. Secondary Contai T C i i - o 0
. ry ainment for:  Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area [ 1]
' . Waste area [ ] M
Spotting area Sealed K)d\ [ ]
| 2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [ ] L)%\
| | or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water N [ ]

40f4 Revised 10/28/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

7]

. 301920
| 1./
us CEIVEDD

A ROOM RY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
P RV ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FEB -6 <8 —
N

; AIRS ID#0990410

" RAZINC ‘ ~

' RAZIA MASOOD

j’ 10114 S MILITARY TRAIL

, BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

| ,

N e e e

Do NOT Remove Label
: L CLorr B |

Annual Reporting Period: 074”‘/"' 7 7 19”77 10 % o 2/ 19;’ 7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S Uno

If NO, complete the following;:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 7~
W™
- = 7
Method used to demonstrate compliance: (O i | Py
gs L m
#2. -Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting&%od stated above:
6 = .
c O
a 2 .
(QB ':.: (K]
Exact period of non-compliance: from to 3 &

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

" Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

N Qo od %7/;/

Signature Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /L ? 2/ % A7/4S e »
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL K] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
MmN (0795 TmeouT; [/l o0 D alRs D8 O 99 4/ &

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy - C’/aa/m'fyz,gﬁ -

FACILITY NAME: . . The Dry c/eaners DATE: 5 —85—~% S~

FACILITY LOCATION:. /e /14 5. M/ Feery ydﬂ
_ Boenten Besch, L 232434
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:._ K A2/ MAsosd - PHONE NUMBER._3 @4 BJ

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cade (F.A.C.). :

M\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Need Secendaey @%MWW FDE/P ill ée L:,,}MWA
WarT€ Queee and oWy ¢ hemicals

Aeke d Vi z’éCo’Yd 7emp, Reep | [uill = Bﬁ&sﬁeﬂﬁad _o: ?_,L«em%

 yecs¥ c/@ﬁ/’ and eyl .
‘ vecs f J’WC ?e(@qpbﬂ A ’p-

T i ) %,
%
®©
COMMENTS:
| The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspectar. YES[ ] NOM

Appronmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: J@ )/ / {' :
(Pl a ePrmt)
- ',
INSPEC’I‘ORSSIGNATURWV C/w 7 Z( PHONE NUMBER: 3?; 20/

— - ~ . v~

| DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /"w‘?’}f 1979
|




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 7/ P
TITLE YV GENERAL PERMIT T]A S
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ’ ANNUAL ,@ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION | a '

AIRSID#:U?QOH‘}O DATE:;'Y/?S/TIME]N: 1995 o our: 11.00

FACILITY NAME: (} Za ‘é\eﬁ 'a ’Q%G/FS
racwiTy Location: | 0]} 4’ So. MilVFery /E;t/‘)

%0‘/1\—)% W EL 2% @43{
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : KAZIA Mg SGO:D PHONE: 2D £ L{' 5/7 ] Cf

CONTACT NAME: ___ . PHONE:
[PART I NOTIFICATION . | 76,(\ |
(check appropriate box) ‘ ° (‘ b
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup <, Vé’ (\/ a
. . . Q .
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - . q’o@oo’ /d" L’ (]
. o % o )
[PART It: CLASSIFICATION %2 |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : U No notiﬁcatiork;’fo{@a
(check appropriate box) {1 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .

1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source %

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gallyr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source Qo 4, New large area source -0

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1 800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S, This is a correct facility classification” . }JY ON {OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ‘above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B, The total quanmy of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons. Cgo&/ (99 2

lof5 K Revised 8/11/97



[PART DI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ,%Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' %’ ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? ' Ay ON '
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers-for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? /ﬁY ON AN/A

“———lT

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ~ Oy ON szfq/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]

In Part II-A: I ' |
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has bccn'ghcckcd, the machine should be equipped with a rcfrigcratcd conidenser
(complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installedpricy-_ to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsnble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? /dY 0N '
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines witli a ciosed-loop vapor venting system? - ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ,(ZK{ ON aN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? . ?{/ 0N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment \vxthm 24 hours 1fthc exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? }Zé { N ONA
W .
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been complelely charged? /C)/Y ON

20f5 ) ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? /,dY ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet wee JZfY ON ON/A

)ZIY ON ON/A

Is the temperature di ntial equal to or greater than 202

3. Measured and recorded the perc concen aust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the n _ _ .
if machines are equipped with a carbon ads N ay ON ;Z(N/A
Is the perc concentration equal ) ' - Oy OaN ?{N/A

yXontraction,
or expansion; is at legst 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractl
or expansion; and.downstream froin no other inlet?

Oy anN ¢N/A

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condens<T coils?

Y .\DN ﬁN/A W

6. Roulted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ﬁN/A

N—

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . , |

Has the responsible official; _ oty em site T
: ) - yece P -
(check appropriate boxes) Razia War @ ked o keep

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Qy KN
2. Maintained roll rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? 74556/41 +o ’ Recesds ay /6N

3. Maintained leak detectmn inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ﬂY aN an/a
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed'w/in 5 days of receipt? PS{ QN QON/A
4, Maintained calibration data? gfor applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON /é’N/A
5. Mainfain.ed exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? _ ay ON [XN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/inalfunction plan? _ Ay ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ) gied o @P yecoxd s oy AN Ona
Problem corrcded? _ . [Z(Y ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON }Z’N/A

30f5 - Revised 8/11/97



f " [PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Jﬁﬁ/ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy }Zf\l
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, [zé
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers Qy ON /A
Door gaskets and seating /cz& aN awa ~ Stills @y ON an/A
Filter gaskets and seating }ZfY aN aNna Exhaust dampers Qy ON P‘\UA
Pumps ?4 QN aN/a Diverter valves - ﬁY aN DN}A
Solvent tanks and containers }Zﬁf ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings )ﬁ.Y ON ON/A
Water separators’ o ON ON/A
4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visu.al examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) - 4 ' JZ( .
Physical detection (airflow fe_it through gaskets) }Z]/ .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) , )2( i
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) jZf/\) / A/
Halogen leak detector _ . ' /[Zj/"//(
If usin’g Elirect—reading instrumentation, is the cquipment': EfN/A

P

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kepf in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use.of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? Ay AN

—

Rezin Misodh ?qm Masoad

Responsible Official’s Name Reg
ponsib¥e OFfFf I3
(Please Print) icial’s Signature

VDot s b sy 95—

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

(A Lot ey j949

Inspector’s Signature Approximat&/ Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 8/11/97



[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Yes NO

Waste area [1 A
Spotting area Sealed  J1 [ ]

Deleed o mstqlil jiec@mdcw Corrtaind
BD@\( \/JQOJV’C Qg o

R

2. D:Lsposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator [ 1 1

ar contracted Wastewater service [/] [1

>¢‘ %fwa’w COx/)Zuv@d/é/é( Lo ¥e=d amad pelevd

- ;Qsl«f_aycl_&éﬁp&}.«a_i CLQ,&/: v&,a/I(/A/(ee,P Vecevd
| (QMK/& [Ryeak - c?a»o\)\f'\/ qup/F Tecoxd
’%’3\( Pevre Purchase on PY&WY\(S{A‘
Jd o (oD !é/w?;

TEEPLS [ @ne wek e 5-8-9%

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area k1 [ 1

f@W(PWMQ @ QVP/&,J_,‘QA (o §> [7)060/1/) \/&ﬂtﬁ

-

=
N
ré/

e Gave Pagia FOEP falonie, Plorix jorm

> (97/1/')\-(/L WRRR Send @ éag?@ > Ferc fLw’CW

|

[ Yaumnd

Csm"bg/

50f5 -



[YPE OF INSPECTION:

BEST AVAILABLE GOPY.

TITLE VAIR QUALITY CENERAL PERNMIT
[NSPECTION SUNMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL B’\ - COMPLANT/DIEﬁ/ e @

o

RE-INSPECTION [:] .

N T
rmen: D1 U5 uveouT: (LI " T arsion 9990 79,
TYPE OF FACILITY: ‘DB@L C/é(’am‘d_«fjf\ JuL 29 1999 -
EACILITY NAME: . & oy cleansaS . aNontoie pagp §-[&— 77
FACILITY LOCATION: [ & [/ 4 " So. e ﬁz}ﬁyobn%?mei 7

"FL 33%34

i i @02’)7 fﬁ’)’) @&44 )
PHONE NUMBER:_ 38 # - 87/ 9

lRESPONSIBLEOFFICLAL Roza MWasoo

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
" compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaIuatcd during this inspection, the followm° compliance
discrepancies were noted:

'COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

X

L

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The A'\'\Lal Compliznce Certification form has bezn progecly certified 2nd submited to thz inspecior,

gt 2000

‘? [/vr\pprom Ate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: o /65

T ' l/ (Please Print)
: t = : .
INSPFETOR'S SIGHATUREY Zi PEHONE NUMBER:

ves[] No@\/

D.—\TE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

$$-38/0




BEST AVAILABLE COPY HA

PECCHLOROETIIYLENE DRY CLE. \\ER: ‘
TITLE vV CENERALPERMIT
- COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W COMPLAINTIDISCOVERY  Q

RE-INSPECTION a

airs10s: 0 7 IO HO pars. 618 9T e 1795 1timeour: (9500

FACILITY NAME: m "Dy Cleanen—g

FaciLiTy LocaTion: (01 % S, /l’/i//‘fM_)’ 7‘;‘4/«/
froyntzn Beacl, , FL 33436

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: R"L%IGL /1”4 /1 J PHONE: 3 éZF 5/7 /7

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE:

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

Xy

TPART II: CLASSIFICATION -

{3 No notification form -

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: n { : . :
' ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)
A.

1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source /X
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal’yr o
transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, X <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr. o - .. both types,x <140 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) =~ .77 " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source O 4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 £x <2,100 galiyr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x £2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x <1 800 galiyr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,300 gal/yt

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr . both typss, 140 <x £ 1,800 galiyr

(conszuciad befor: 12/9.-'91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a corract facility classification % aN (QCan not datermine

If no, plzasa check the appropriate classification:
a facilicy qualified for a genenl permit as number atovs

.....

| B. Thztcial quanticy of perdilerzethviene (p2re) purchased within the precading 12 months by this dry clzanjng
facilicy was S G gallens, %ﬂ /§¢ 5/' 53 f""/l'u 1959 2o

a facility axczeds atove limiss and is noc 2ligitle for a gznenal Perrn’.t

| o S o WA B0 Y




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[PART ilI: CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

[s the respansible official of the dry clc:nmg facitity:
d (check appropriate buxes)

I. Staring perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

R

Y QN AN/A

2. Examining the containers for leakage? /214 QN awnva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? /Q<
4. Draining carwidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to’disposal? /{ Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufactursc’s specifications? A Qy ON /Zlg‘-\
PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -
InPart T-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed toPart V.

1If lassification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped w1th a refnaerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped thh elther a refngerated )

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be]ow) Carbon adsorber must have been Installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been cbecked the machine should be eqmpped thh a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing larae area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? . - _ _ _-_ ' /ﬂ{ EN )
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? - /EJ/CN D\I/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a divetter valve so airflow will be directad away from the :
cendenser upon opeaning the deor? , i /@Y/Cl-.\' ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the tamperaturs of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated -
condenszar on a weskly/bi-weekly basis? /@{DN
3. Rzpairad or adjustzd the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturs of the /ay/
condenser exceaded 43°F? ON aN/A
1 e —— .
15. Corducied all tamperanire monitaring afer an appropriace cocldown peried and after : ) _
i ’ ’
1 variding thatdhe coclant had ““1 complezaly charged? /2{ ax




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

{ 8. Has the responsible afficial of an etisting large or new large arca source also:
1]

. Measured and recorded the exhaus
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer

mperacure on the outlet side of the condenser located
achines on a weekly basis? » ay anN

(3%

. Measured and recorded the washer e

aust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Qy OGN OwA

Is the temperature differential equal Qy ON OwA

or greater than 20°

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration
at the end of the final drying cycle while the macbkfe is venting to the adsorber,

ay ON Ow/A

<+ e ea-.... QY ON ON/A _
4. Assured that the samplm port grf'the carbon adsorber exhalst for mca:;uring SR !
perc concentrations is at leas}/8 duct diameters downstream ofqny bend, contraction, F
or expansion,; is at least 2 .
or expansion; and dowpdtream from no other inlet? Qy ON QwA
5. Eqmpped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) w:th mdxvxdual : _ _
condenser coils? ) ) - 0= 4y ON ONva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - o DY -ON ON/A
{PART V: RECORDKEEPINGREQUIREMENTS ©- = .« ..F B
Has the responsible official: : ' B T &n S e
(check appropriate boxes) YQC e‘P : :
ked to keep Pe 5V |
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? AsKe : Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? B P)/DN

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follq\.’)ing:_'_" P

_avon awa

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documsntation ofpam ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? , /B{D\ QN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (er aocliczdls direct reading instrumeats) : : Oy auN F(.\'/.—\
5. Maintained cxhauséductmonitcring data on perc concentratiens? 7 : ‘Qy Ov ?N/A
8. Maintained starmup/shutdowt/matfunction plan? _ - ' ' /@/Y QN
7. Maiawinad deviation repons? ' m aN awN/A
Proklzm cormreciad? }26 aN ax/a
{3. Mainined complianes pian, if apoticable? ' Qy aN

50f5 _ Ravisad 971397




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

uar VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ‘ ]

Ooes the responsible official conduct 3 weekly (for small sources, bi-waekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? /d‘( QN
1. Has the facilicy maintained a leak log? ;4’}}614 fp kﬁlf /9d EN S \J‘e /ﬁ’ anN

J. Daes the respansible official check the foilawing areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fivtings,

couplings, and valves . ((2’{ QN Owa - Muck cookers Ay ON gN/a |

Door gaskets and seating ,C/Y aN awaA Stills - m ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating }Z(’ awN OwNa Exhaust dampers Ay ON 2A/A
Pumps 9’( OoN OwWA. Diverter valves MGN ON/A

 Solventtanks and containers @Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings p{ ON ON/A --
Water separators {Y QN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? .

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /E]/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ) : /E]/
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' /(

© Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) -~ - - a v A
Halogen leak detector . . . - ) L o B ‘ ffmﬁ '_:

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: SRR /D’N{ i

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in arange of 0-500 ppm? = QY ON .

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? - .oy oy
c. Inspectédfor.lcaks and obvious signs of wear on awcekly'basié? . DY CN
d. Ke ptmacleanandsecurear*awhennotmuse” L ‘f.,i DYDN 5
e. Verified for accuraCva use ofduplxcarc sa.mp'lcs (ca!onnetnc on’(v)‘7 T 1 C]Y'A‘DI;I";A b
L
/R&\zm \\/IQSQQD /%%m&
esponsible Official’s Name Resgsponsaible Official’s Signature

(Please Prlnt)

R t/@dgwxx _ 6-16-51

----- &

1spectac’s ) wase o : Da:z of lnsgection

gecier's Siznance

Appraximacs Dacs of Nex: lnspeciion



{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]

Yes
1. Secondary Containmment far: Dry Cleaning Machine & Starage area

[ ]
Waste area /(/[]
1]

Spotting area Sealed /1/]

[

-

. e e Teenm D YT i

- . ” J 8 s e et m emesim ee L e et i e e
.e

2. Dlsposal of Water fram Wate.r Separatcn: usmg approved evaporator [ 1 ,[/]/
or oontracted Wastewater service - _/[/]/[.]
A




BEST AVAILABLE GOPY

e - TITLE V-AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT- * —
VAR T TINSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL .- COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] "RE-INSPECTION 0
TIVE f: ___TIME OUT: | ars oz 0§40 Hlo
rypeoFFaciLiTY P  Cleains J
FACILITY NAME: _\We D, I\ emny DATE:M
FACILITY LOCATION: o 1 4 \M(\_..\}»—C; \r _ﬁo/.\\oq' Bea 334 34
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: RO 21 a Wuwsso ™ PHONENUMBER: 364 8 19 -
L

g Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facih'tjl is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUJRED
. B es) i
- [} .
-3 7 O
. gc G Fre
: - 9—79" ' =
= N —d
® = é
0z B :
: g 2 ™
%5 \ @)
COMMENTS:
The Annuel Complian'ce Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[_] NOET
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: it
: . (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: : l/\/\ L\ 4 - _
. - (Please Print) . Y
. . . \z{, -\ B)BSO’?O :
NSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ) CcdaaMSN—o  PHONE NUMBER: : : .




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE Y GENERAL PERMIT

| TYPE OF INSPECTION:

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

| ANNUAL ' )la’
| RE-INSPECTION 0
AIRS ID#: 990 410 DATE:__"). [nsfs0  TIMEIN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: ___ 74a ;a;y' Clannree s
FACILITY LOCATION: JONY 5. m;'h'v‘ne/ Fen./ -
Boyvtos Beach F/ 33Y3¢
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: £Aa2/4 /MAss ea/ PHONE: 3¢ ~ §¢7/9
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART J: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

—— S ————

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

(check appropriate box)

A. : ,

1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
{constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

facility was _& o gallons.

D

wyg
{44

If no, please check the appropriate Classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

0 No notification form
U Drop store/out of business/petroleum

)

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

QO Can not determine

Qy ON

above

_

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[[—PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

" [Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

* 1.

2
3.
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Y ON ONA
gy ON ana
a% on

E{Yl ON ON/A

ay anN X’N/A

HPART 1V: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

1.

w

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior 1o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser ;

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature ofthe
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature momtormo after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? '

@y on

CIY DN

IZ{Y aN ON/A

QKDN ON/A
4y on

é\/ ON ON/A

S ——

20f5
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ZS8T AVAILAZLE COPY

1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON ONn/A
Is the temperature diffégential equal to or greater thay 20° F? Qy. ON ON/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc Xpncentration in the g{haust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a car Qy ON ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to Ss than 100 ppm? ay ON On/Aa
4. Assured that the sampling port on thecarbobadsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 i ownstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 ducpiiameters upstreaxy from any bend, contraction, A
or expansion; and downs < ' Oy ON QON/A
5. Equipped transfer rplchines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' ay ON anN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON ON/A
' HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) _
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ElY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? }ZY anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of Jeaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @y aN ana
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days -
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? lZ{ ON ON/A
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON ﬁN/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ,ﬁN/A ‘

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

@Y aN

94 aN Ow/a

@y ON ONA

' ;rY an /A

—— —— —

Sof§

Revised 9/15/97




- [ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for:

2. Dlsposal of Water firom Water Separator using approved evaporator % [/]/

8

Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area L[]
Waste area [/]/ __
Spotting area Sealed  [.1

or contracted Wastewater service yr [ ]

S50f5 .




[[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1 '

1. Does the responsible official conduct'a'weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and rcyair

7
inspection? : : /Y awN
. /"

@y on

S8

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

(93}

Hose connections, fittings, ./ )
couplings, and valves @y aN an/a ~ Muck cookers ay CIN)?rN/A
./ ‘/
Door gaskets and seating Ay ON ON/A Stills E@ QN ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating ﬁY aN an/a Exhaust dampers ay DN}Zﬁ/A H
Pumps _ }Z(Y aN ON/A Diverter valves E{CIN an/a
Solvent tanks and containers éY aN an/Aa Cartridge filter housings FIYCIN ON/A H
Water separators )Z(Y ON aN/A

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) .-~ /@/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 9/
6dof (noticeable perc odor) o . /
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/_cé]orim’etric tubes) ‘ X ~vAa
Halogen leak detector ﬂ( nNA '
If ﬁsing'direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: m/A H
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay anN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use .A
(PID/FID only)? Oy anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OwN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay anN
ay OanN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Regponsible Official’s Name Responsgible Official’s Sidgnature

(Pleage Print)

N s T ”2[7/{/@

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
\\,\} W : : j) / /) ‘ .
nspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 9/}5/97
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SESTAVAILABLE COPY  4nvoswommmver v 2

rYPE OF INSPECTIOL: ANNUAL [F] .. COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY' |"_‘j ) RE-] ;l CTon E
O ol V) :

FIVE T FIor TIME OUT: AIRSIDE___© 1 1o Hio
(VPEOFFACILITY: - Py (lovue

, ( ' B
*ACILITY NAME: e Doy Uecmey T
ACILITYLOCATION:_ (2 i S hulite  Tr o Poydus 33430 .
' \ (J . T - . —
RESPONSTBLE OFFICIAL: Ru,;\. e . HONENUMEER: S S 7

“Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durmv this inspection, the facility is found to be in -
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: _

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

“ R : /‘
- . £C$ S

| | 47 J

. ‘ ” D ) ‘I

Gllreaa = ] 200/

————— — - O
. ) . M b//egMo If
! OU o,,”b

OMMENTS: ) :

' -
he Annual Compliar{ce Centification form has been properly certificd and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOH ‘
ATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Dlo S _

' . . (Approximate) '

'SPECTION CONDUCTED BY: he Geblen ' S

: (Please Print) .
SPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: \’\’\ f"‘* - PHONE NUMBER: 3y .'l oy




o LHLOROQETHY.LENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENERALPERMIT

BEST A‘wAILABLE COPY COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q
RE-INSPECTION Q
AIRSID#: _ O 9199 pate; dlilo  TIMEIN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: N, O, Clogmiot
4 ] ;
FACILITY LOCATION: __te i & N\ihy V(o Doy e S Ydb
T 7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W& 14 ¢ Museel pHONE: by 0719
CONTACT NAME: _ T PHONE: T
[ . .

S —— A il 2 — ‘—'—_._ ‘
PART I: NOTIFICATION ‘ '
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup |
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - D :
PART II: CLASSIFICATION - o

Facility indicated on notification form that jt is: QO No notification form -

(check appropriats box)

A.
1. Existing small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, X <140 gal/yr
transfer only, X <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr ' -,
(constructed before 12/9/91) Lo T

3. Exxstma large area saurce |
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 oayw
both types, 140 <x < 1, ,300 galy
(conszuciad befor’ 17/9.91)

5. Tnis is a correct facilicy classification

I{ no, pleasz che

Q facilicy \"3‘1 fied for a gen
a

sds atove ltm

. MR
1Lll|?v :‘

B. T“ tetal quan:ics ol parchlercedh

factlics was AM gallens.

wvlene (perc) purchas:

Q Drop store/out of business/petrolenm .

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x <140 galfyr

b

" (constructed on or after 12/9/91) BRI

4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galyr -
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 galyr

both types, 140 <x < 1,8C0 galyr
(conszucted on or after 12/9/91)

OCan not d2tzmine

<k e appropriate classification:

ay aN
zral permit as numser atove
its and is act elizitie fora gaaenaipermit




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the respoasible official of the dry cleaning facility:
d(check appropriate buxes)

I. Storing perchloraethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /G< aN anNvaA
2. Examining the containers for leakags? ZK/ aN anN/a
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? }2’? anN

4. Draining carwridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to'disposal? 8y OGN Qna

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratics and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufactursr's specifications?

Qy oy of/a ||
| .

PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - ' ]
In Part II-A: Lo . . B

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. ‘ g

If classification 2 has been checked, the mac

hine should be equipped with arefrigerated condenser
(complete A below). : . '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with ‘either a fg.f';fi.géréted '

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been Installed
prior to September 22, 1993 ' R P S

If classification 4 has béen checked; tl';e machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). : .

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources an

d existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) ' a

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? .. =Y On
"1 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapar venting system? ' : {Y QN Qwa
\ . -
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverier valye sa airflow will be directzd away from the g
cendenser upon opeaing the deor? _ i Y ON ON/A
4. Meaasured and recorded tha temperaure of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigeratad .
cendenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? 9{0;\1
5. Repairad or adjustad the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tamperaturs of the
condzassr excaaded 45°F?2 Y ON ON/A
5. Cernducted all temperaturs monitarizng a%er an agcropriate cccldown peried and afer e
verifing that e coclant had been camplezaly chargsd? /Z‘r' ax




. BEST AVAILABLE CCPY

B. Huas the respansible official ol an existing large or new large arca source also:

|. Measured and recorded the exhaust lemperacture ori the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

\
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempefature at the condenser

inlet and outlet we l)f?

Is the temperaturedifferential equal to of greater than 20° F?

jon in the exhaust stream weekly
e machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines ars equipped with a carb sorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to/or

4. Assured that the samp]ing porton orber exhaust for measunnc

perc concentrations is at least 8 du;t diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bcnd contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

than 100 ppm? . .. . e ..--

condenser coils? ' N

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? o : S ‘ ;D.Y_.'CIN

Qy ay
Qy ON

Qy Qay
aQy QN

ay on

ay on

“‘

ova

QN/A H
Qn/A

Qw/a
QN/A U

Qw/a

QnNvA

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS .- - = . .r

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the fouq_\fr"ing:_'_" P A

i
|
|
|
|
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation ofpart;. crdered to repair leak and leak repairad wiin 2 daVS
and parts insialled wiin 5 days of receipt?

-

I

. Maintained calibration data? Gor azzliczble direc: rezding insiruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitering data on perc concentraticns?

W

. Maintained starup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

3 O

. Maintainad deviaticn reports?

P:oblem corraziad?

v
v

fatnninzd complianes plan, i7 axniicatis?

4GY/CIN -

/0{ ax
oy ax
oy ax

Ay ax

RY e
(OY/Z].\'

ay ax

Sefs

Ravis2d 9/15/97



{ADDITIONAUSITE INFORMATION:

Waste area

, : O
1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Starage area t?/[
(1 .(
Spotting area Sealed 1 ¢

]
]
]

e .

P - corm - .o

s et er  L.me = e Gmr wes cr 8 w = tem oW e eme e’ demm e @ mer. i 4 e srees w e
. L4 - . -
. . K &
g . . - .

2. D:spOSal of Water :Ercm Water Sepamtor usmg approved evapoi‘atc;f [ ] [/(
E or oontracted Wastavater service - ‘[/]’ [ |




: BEST AVAILABLE COPY
PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

- Oocz the responsible official canduct 3 weekly (far small squrces, bi- -wzekly) leak detection and cepair

inspection? ' av Qay
1. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . a7  an
3. Does the responsible official check the fallowing areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fivings
couplings, and valves /ZJ{ QN QWA Muck cookers Qy av ?m,\
Door gaskets and seating Q{ aN Qwa Stills | J8Y aN anA
Filter gaskets and seating q/ aN awa Exhaust dampers ay av /d\,x
Pumps Y QN av/a Diverzer valves Z{DN QN/A
_ Solvent tanks and containers Qy ON Qyv/A Cartridge filter housings @AY ON QN/A

Water separators Y QN ON/A Lo
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on c;<tcrior surfaces) Q
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) =)
bdor (noticeable perc odor) ' o
" Use of direct-reading i mstrurncntanon (FID/PID/cannmemc tubes) o Qa Nhr "
Halogen leak detecter . R - : BN o:; NA— ..i N
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmenfz q.N/A 2

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY OGN

b. Calibrated against a siandard gas prior to and after each use

(PLD/FID oaly)? gy on
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? | o Qv av
d. Keptinaclean ands cure area when not in us:" . ﬂ_'_ -DYD‘\‘"
e. Verified for ac:uracv bv us2 of duphca" sa:nples (c..lonr'xﬂtnc cn1V)'7 . C]Y DN B

O Fosoedeo Yo - Y — //p

ipopsible Official’s Naze Responsible Official’
(Please Print)

[ pe%\w - 2[4/ 0

asgectes’s Nams (Pleass Miag Da:z of Insgeztion
%N W 2o
-
‘-
[asgecies’s Signan:s

Approximatz Datz of Nex: laspection




BEST AVAILABLE COPY
. STATE OF FLORIDA ”
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v

US Postal Service

P L?4 052 17a
3

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse} _

e

THE DRY CLEANER

RAZIA MASOOD
10114 S MILITARY TRAIL

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

Certified Fae

o AIRS ID # 0990410

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

|
|
|
|

e?

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

, SENDER:

7

nComplete isems 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

| 1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an

8 Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | axtrg fes):

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.-

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990373~

4a. A icl/ga%z?ebslaz /7g

CONTINENTAL DRY CLEANERS

4b. Service Type

M. KASSAM [ Registered A Cerified
2535 N DIXIE HWY O Express Mail 0 Insured
LAKE WORTH FL 33460 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [] COD
7 [7=~Date of Delive
- Y NP -
- e
5. Received By: (Prigt Name) ST/ 8.'Addfessee’s Address (Only if requested
and feeljs paid)
6. Signature; (AW \\ reo &0 123 A
x s \ Vi .

PS Form 3811, Decshber 1994 \ M / Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




. First-Class Mail
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE . Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

® Print your name, address, and ZIP Code in this box ®

DARMMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32339-2400




US Postal Service

THE DRY CLEANER

RAZIA MASOOD

10114 S MILITARY TRAIL
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

v"z 333 bbLO 359 \(&0\0\

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Nn nnt usa for international Mail (See reverse)
AIRS ID # 0990410

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivary Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

1 PS Form 3800, April 1995

f

SENDER. —
s Complete itéftis=1 and/or 2 for addmonal services.
* wComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
card to you.

permit.

delivered.

uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

sWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
=The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID # 0990410
THE DRY CLEANER .
RAZIA MASOOD
10114 S MILITARY TRAIL
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

Z

3 Retum Re

4a. Article Number

4b. Service Type
1 Registered Cortified
[d Express Mail O Insured

> o

ipt for Megchandise [0 COD

7. Date

1% )79

5. Received By: (Print Name)

and fee

6. Signature: (Agidressee or Agent)

X g ==

8. Addn essfe s Addréss (Odly if requested

s paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994

J0259597.8.0179  DOmestic Return I_Receipt




~

~ First-Class Mail . y
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVIC, TBEAR [PoStEed-FeTPai
T;v 4% er
c eu A I —frmmee
r-

o L9%]
® Print yoWss, and Z
/389 .

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

e g T e

st
hes
fean'

o4
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&

; 333 Ll2 871
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) l

AIRS ID 0990410
RAZ INC
RAZIA MASOOD
10114 S MILITARY TRAIL
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

(
5

“* mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b- "=

- 5. Received By: (Print Name)

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse-sid_

SENDER i

-mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for addmonal servu:es | also wish to receive the

following services (for an
= Print your name and address on the’ reverse’of this form so that we can retumn this | axtra fee):

card to you. i SNy ;
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece,.or on the back if space does not . 1. O Addressee’s Address

permit.
»\Write "Return Receipt Requested” &’ e ma']plece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted De]ivery
uThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

%%'c? 3361297/

AIRS ID 0990410 ab. Service Type

RAZ INC - \ .
RAZIA MASOOD : O Registered R Certified
10114 S MILITARY TRAIL © |01 Express Mail [ - 01 insured
BOYNTON BEACH TL 33436 O Retu[; Receipt for Merchandise [J COD.- -

- | ' : 7. Ee floil('ve-zﬁs/

8. Addrbssee’§ Address (Only if requested

. and fee is paid) -

6. Signaturg: (Addressee or Agent)
x < T A

Thank yoh for using Return Receipt Service.

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

)
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® Print your h‘ﬁm‘% g"%qf’és/s, and ZIP Code-n.this DOX-@===

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

\ 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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U.S. Postal Service

 CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domest:c Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

@FF&@U&%

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt.Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pot 1) AIRS ID # 0990510
[Seni~ JANICE ANN JAMIL
.............. ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING

Street, Apt

orroBox PO BOX 541354

City. siafe, LAKE WORTH FL 33454

[—— 7001 0320 000% 7975 90k7

x

PS Form 3800 January DO e Reverse 1or TRgiuctions

NITITIO0 Ly G104 'SSIHAAY NENLTY FHLAGT : !
LABIY SHL DL GHOHIANT 90 201 1Y Lo La Fowad

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION .

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
_ item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name:and address on the reverse,. .

. = s0 that.we can return the card to you. . C. Signature e =
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, = ° ‘X - AR . I Agent
or on the front if space permits. . ] Addressee
D. Is delive i itgp1? [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to:

3. Sgrvice Type .
Xéenified | O Express Mail
3 Return Receipt for Merchandise

O insu€d Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2 A'&_ Miimabms M mimi s $rmimnanmiiam lakall
———

7001 03eq 004L 7975 qUE?
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




— O\

VICE First-Class Mail )
UNITED STATES PosTAL SER “ First-Class Mall eid
UsPs

Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *

DAFMNA0BILE SOURCE CONTROL MPROGRAM
DEPT. OF EMVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MZIL STATION 5510

2500 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

, SENDER:

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form 80 that we can return this | gytra fee):

card to you. .
® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
s Write “Return Receipt Requested” on the mallpuece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the anticle was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

L

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990410
THE DRY CLEANER
" RAZIA MASOOD
10114 S MILITARY TRAIL
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

4a. ﬁhcle Nﬁ[lbw; /77

4b. Service Type
O Registered ﬂﬁ\(zenif ed
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Recenp( for Mer handiss (0 COD

7. Date ge/l‘/ery / O‘ 9}

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Sige ~(Addressee or Aggnt)
X oo&

8. Addressf S Addriss (Only if requested .
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.z“.

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

—_———

Z 210

US Postat Service

M mad cianbar lnbnm

10

Receipt for-<Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

AIRS ID # 0990410001AG |
RAZIA MASOOD

THE DRY CLEANER

10114 S MILITARY TRAIL
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

kb2 943

atinnal Mail_/Can ravarcal.

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Complete items 1, 2, and 3 Also compléte
itemn 4 if Restrictéd Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0990410001AG
RAZIA MASOOD

THE DRY CLEANER

10114 S MILITARY TRAIL

gent
dressee
vEF s iterett frdm item 17 LJ Yes
If YES, enter dehvery address below: O No

JUN 11200

Bureau of Air Monitoring

BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

3. \Service Type i
ertified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail 3coD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service la

= 2/0 L4642 bg}§/3

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

1025985-89-M-1789




s AISPS
~Rermit.Ng. G-10

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE A First-Class Mail
S [T amee=|~POSIage.& Fees Paid |

0 ,;:,\ . r‘)lﬁ —— .
* Sender: Please pribt yobr'name, addréss, and.zIP+4
ol Lf& .z ‘ o

B

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 323399-2400

ll|ll|||‘II|I[‘|||||||l'll|I‘J||'|;t'lllll‘lll‘ll‘ll



f

| SENDER: COMPLETE.THIS SECTION

(Domesti

' FU.S. Postal Service .
CERTIF%ED MAIL RECEIPT

-‘Mail Only;

o Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endc t Required)

Total M-~~~ 6. Eaan

City, { 33436
|pSIED!

7000 0520 0020 9372 7046

Reci, THE DRY CLEANER
RAZIA MASOOD

BOYNTON BEACH FL

AIRS ID # 0990410

® Complete itsms 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery & desired. ,
B Print your name and addresg on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
- or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

C. Signature

o [ Agent

XV\/ 0 ‘0 Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID # 0990410
THE DRY CLEANER
RAZIA MASOOD .
10114 S MILITARY TRAIL
BOYNTON BEACH FL
33436 ’

D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
1f YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3. ‘S?rv'oe Type
Certified Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

from service label)

700 &R0 030

7372 7096 "

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE'\ £42

S s ;’T:’F“wwﬁs A=
j o Py =Postage & Fees Paid
v i~ ”'F“"“=°=====m4ﬂSFDS o
) fy W ) B i s mPermit"Nswe-a;om
A } g Fi 3 (A’ e - -

B L I e

i

DARM/MAOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM
DEFT. OF EHVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
ML STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

* Sender: Please. pr|nt~your name address -ardZ R4 inthiS X oo

DA

!u”:nMu“\Hu\\\uul\‘u\ulqunmhlul:‘m“nnl

s




B U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

o

Total Pos
THE DRY CLEANER

Recipient p A 714 MASOOD

Street, Apt.

F 7000 OLOD 002k 4127 371k

10114 S MILITARY TRAIL
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

AIRS ID # 0990410

See Reverse for Instructions

1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

Comgptste iterivs

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

O Agent
[0 Addressee

Tl

or on the front if space. permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990410
THE DRY CLEANER

RAZIA MASOOD

D. Is dblivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
if YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

10114 S MILITARY TRAIL
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

3. rvice Type
ﬁ Certified Mait [0 Express Mail
“O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.oD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

B0 ©C oo @3@026

AHZY B/ L

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789
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First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No.=G-10 "

MAIL STATION 5510

YAl LAHARSE

BUR. OF aln MONITORIN

DEPT. OF ENVIRONR L mogL

ENTAL PROTECTION
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

. 200 L
* Sender: Please print ygur'ﬁgme, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®

2 FLORIDA 32399-2400

E SOURCES
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

259998 /

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
e

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

o3 o
= N Do NOT Remove Label
i ' —
O= m \‘
=Z E AIRS ID# 0990410 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
T Razine ‘ : Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
|
| RAZIA MASOOD | Fund: 20-2-035001
| 10114 S MILITARY TRAIL | Obj.: 002273
lQsoYNTON BEACH FL 33436 '

—_———_———_——_——__———_—-—_

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPE

T

R HANDLING

30/720

Please include your AIRS ID# on Yyour check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
— ,
| RAZ INC AIRS ID#0990410 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
RAZIA MASOOD Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
10114 S MILITARY TRAIL Fund: 20-2-035001
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

Obj.: 002273




O ; THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 8 9 4 8 6

| Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

S TAIRS ID # 0990410
| THE DRY CLEANER |
RAZIA MASOOD
| 10114 S MILITARY TRAIL
' BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436
w
_/

o =
m X
°F
K - o §
(@)

RETYEKER

FOR GOVERNMENT USE 8RLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

414197 fEﬂ’H 2082 ,)<

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990410
THE DRY CLEANER
RAZIA MASOOD
10114 SMILITARY TRAIL
BOYNTON BEACH FL
33436

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




d THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING O 3 6 1 5
1361540

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your,&t\p__aiiliag\g@ﬂ.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 . FEB2d 99
>

Do NOT Remove Label
o AIRS ID # 0990410\ .
! THE DRY CLEANER . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
RAZIA MASOOD Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

‘~ 10114 S MILITARY TRAIL ! - Fund: 20-2-035001
| BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436 ’ ! Obj.: 002273

N - )




TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0990410

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
405406 FER15 2981

Please include your AIRS 11)# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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™ i
FOR GOVERNMENTUSE ONEY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: ATEY

|THE DRY CLEANER

RAZIA MASOOD
Toedersd- 110114 S MILITARY TRAIL
BOYNTON BEACH FL 33436

- Fund:-20-2-035001 .
Obj.: 002273 &

TAY TRy CLEAOERS |
Az misceed
IODIVA s MiLiTa B TRACC

Soymstond BeAce 4L .
33430 .
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firse-class  usa

TITLE V - General Permit

Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 3231 5-3070
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